



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.** 

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.



## The Corporation of The Town of Perth

Lowell

THE COUNTY TOWN

80 GORE STREET EAST, PERTH, ONTARIO K7H 1H9

TELEPHONE: (613) 267-3311 FAX: (613) 267-7351

June 10, 1993

Ontario Heritage Foundation

.111N 15 1993

Mr. Richard Alway
The Ontario Heritage Foundation
Ministry of Culture & Communications
77 Bloor Street West, 2nd Floor
Toronto, Ontario
M7A 2R9

Dear Mr. Alway:

Please find attached a copy of a "Notice Of Intention To Designate" the following property:

(i) 63-65 Gore Street East Perth, Ontario

Perth Town Council at their regular meeting on Tuesday, June 8, 1993, approved the publishing of the Notice which will appear in the June 16/93, June 23/93 and June 30/93 issues of The Perth Courier.

If no objections are received by June 20, 1993, Perth Town Council will be passing the necessary By-Law.

Yours very truly,

Enc. /im Thomas G. Kent Clerk-Administrator

## TOWN OF PERTH

## IN THE MATTER OF THE ONTARIO HERITAGE ACT, R.S.O. 1990, CHAPTER 0.18 AND IN THE MATTER OF THE LANDS AND PREMISES AT THE FOLLOWING MUNICIPAL ADDRESS IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DESIGNATE

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Perth intends to designate the following property as property being of architectural and historical value or interest under Part IV of The Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1990, Chapter 0.18:

(i) 63-65 Gore Street East Perth, Ontario

ANY PERSON may, within 30 days of the first publication of this notice send by registered mail or deliver to the Clerk of the Town of Perth, notice of his or her objection to the proposed designation together with a statement of the reasons for the objection and all relevant facts. If such notice of objection is received, the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Perth shall refer the matter to the Conservation Review Board for a hearing.

DATED at Perth, Ontario, this eighth day of June, 1993.

Thomas G. Kent Corporation of the Town of Perth 80 Gore Street East Perth, Ontario K7H 1H9